
 

 
 

College Open Evenings – 2023/2024 
 
What to do before attending an open day: 
 

• Check whether you need to book a date and time with the college or sixth form, most 
are now bookable online. 

• Read through their prospectus / website to help you plan which courses you want to 
know more about. 

• Make a list of questions to ask. 

• Plan to create a positive first impression on the college staff you talk to at the event: one 
of them could be your future tutor! 

• Can’t make an open event? Many colleges have tour videos and other information on 
their website, which are available all year round.  

 
Please note: these dates and timings are correct as of 04.12.23 and are subject to change – we 
would urge you to check the college website prior to attending.  

College Website Open Events (2023-2024) 

Aldershot Construction 
College (FCOT) 

www.farn-ct.ac.uk Thursday 8th February 2024 
4pm - 7:30 pm 

All Hallows Sixth Form 
College 

www.allhallows.net/sixth-form.html Autumn term 2024 

Alton College 
(HSDC) 

www.hsdc.ac.uk/study-with-
us/alton-campus 

Sept 2024 intake  
May have open evening in 

March 2024 – check website in 
new year. 

Sept 2025 intake   
27th June 2024 5pm - 8pm 

Andover College 
 
 

www.andover.ac.uk 
 

Wednesday 7th February 2024 
4:30pm – 7:30pm 

Saturday 18th May 2024 (TBC) 
Thursday 27th June 2024 

4:30pm – 7:30pm 

Basingstoke College of 
Technology (BCOT) 

www.bcot.ac.uk Apprenticeship Recruitment Fair 
Friday 17th June  
4:30pm – 7pm 

Bishop Wordsworth’s 
Sixth Form 

www.bishopwordsworths.org.uk/sixt
h-form/ 

Friday 19th January  
2:30pm – 4pm 

Bohunt Sixth Form www.bohuntsixth.org Autumn term 2024 

Bordon Future Skills 
Centre (BCOT) 

www.bcot.ac.uk/bordonfsc Thursday 7th December 2023 
4:30pm - 7:30pm 
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Monday 8th May 2024 
4:30pm - 7:30pm 

(Check website for FSC 
application evenings) 

Bracknell and Wokingham 
College 

www.bracknell.ac.uk Wednesday 6th March 2024 
4:30pm – 7pm 

Wednesday 8th May 2024 
4:30pm – 7pm  

Eastleigh College 
(South Hampshire  

College Group ) 

www.eastleigh.ac.uk Monday 4th March 2024 
4:30pm – 7pm  

Tuesday 11th June 2024 
4:30pm – 7:00pm 

Farnborough College of 
Technology (FCOT - 

Farnborough Campus) 

www.farn-ct.ac.uk 
 

Wednesday 7th February 2024 
4pm - 7:30pm 

Farnham College farnham.activatelearning.ac.uk Wednesday 21st February 2024 
4:30pm – 7pm  

Wednesday 8th May 2024 
4:30pm – 7pm 

Guildford College guildford.activatelearning.ac.uk Wednesday 7th Feb 2024 
09:30am – 12pm  

Wednesday 24th April 2024 
4:30pm – 7pm  

Itchen Sixth Form College www.itchen.ac.uk Wednesday 1st May 2024 
5pm – 8pm 

Merrist Wood College merristwood.activatelearning.ac.uk Late Feb 2024  
Early May 2024  

Dates will be published on 
website in new year. 

MPCT (Aldershot site) mpct.co.uk Enrolment every Friday – book 
slot online 

Newbury College newbury-college.ac.uk Foundation learning  
Wednesday 13th March 2024  

3:30 – 7pm  
Open Day 

Wednesday 20th March 2024 
4pm – 7:30pm 

Wednesday 22nd May 2024 
3:30 – 7pm 

Football Academy trials 
See website 
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Peter Symonds College www.psc.ac.uk Sept 2025 intake  
3rd & 4th July 2024 
5:30pm - 8:30 pm 
(Booking required) 

Queen Mary's College www.qmc.ac.uk Thursday 2nd May 2024 
5pm – 8pm  

(Booking required) 

Reading College https://reading.activatelearning.ac.u
k 

Wednesday 28th Feb 2024 
4:30pm – 7pm  

Wednesday 1st May 2024  
4:30pm – 7pm  

Salisbury Sixth Form 
College 

www.salisbury6c.ac.uk Autumn term 2024 
 

South Wilts Grammar 
School 

www.swgs.wilts.sch.uk Thursday 7th December 2023 
2pm – 3pm  

Sparsholt College www.sparsholt.ac.uk Saturday 3 February 2024 
10am-2pm 

Saturday 2 March 2024 
10am-2pm 

Wednesday 1 May 2024 
4pm – 7:pm 

Thursday 13 June 2024 
4pm – 7pm 

(Book online) 

The Sixth Form College 
Farnborough 

farnborough.ac.uk Autumn term 2024 

Wiltshire College & 
University Centre 

www.wiltshire.ac.uk Trowbridge Open Day:  
Monday 17th June 2024  

5pm – 7pm 
Chippenham Open Day:  

Thursday 25th January 2024 
 5pm – 7pm 

Salisbury Open Day:  
Monday 18th January 2024  

5pm – 7pm 
Lackham Open Day:  

Saturday 3rd February 2024  
10am – 12pm 

Yateley Sixth Form www.yateleysixthform.com For more information register 
online. 
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